

Criminal Appeal- 93/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-004233-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 02
Dated 27.11.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Appellant files hazira.

S/R is returned without proper service in respect of respondent no 1.

Another S/R is returned after service in respect of respondent no 3/ State of W.B.

Two postal envelop are returned without service with an endorsement “Left” in respect of respondent no 1 and 2.

Respondenty no 3/ State of W.B. appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira.

To **16-02-2026** for taking fresh steps upon respondent no 1 and 2.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah