

**Criminal Appeal -93 of 2025**  
CNR No. WBHW01-004233-2025  
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 03  
Dated 16.02.2026

Appellant files hazira.

S/R has returned after service in respect of respondent no 1 as per report of the process server.

Postal envelops have been returned due to improper service with an endorsement “ Left” in respect of respondent no 1 and 2.

Respondent no 1 appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira along with vokatnama.

Fix **13-03-2026** for taking proper steps upon respondent no 2.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time against limitation application.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah