

**Criminal Appeal – 93 of 2025**  
CNR No. WBHW01-004233-2025  
Present: Sri Mainak Dasgupta.  
Sessions Judge ( In-Charge), Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01070

Order No. 04  
Dated 13.03.2026

To day is fixed for steps.

Appellant and respondent no 1 file their respective hazira.

No steps has been taken by the appellant upon respondent no 2 today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11-05-2026** for taking proper steps upon respondent no 2.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time against limitation application.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah( In Charge)