

Criminal Appeal No.93 of 2025  
CNR No. WBHW01 00 4233 2025  
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No.05 dated 11.05.2026.

Respondent No.1 files hazira.

Appellant also files hazira. But none appeared on her behalf on repeated calls.

The date is fixed for taking proper steps upon respondent No.2.

It appears from the record that the appellant is not taking steps on respondent No.2 despite several directions.

Appellant is directed to show cause as to why the name of the respondent No.2 shall not be struck off from the cause title for non compliance of court's order.

To 21.05.2026 for filing show cause and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah.